

101 Ridge Road Little Silver, NJ07739 Phone (732) 842-8000 Fax 723-842-8504

www.rbrhs.org RED BANKREGIONALHIGHSCHOOL DISTRICT

Contact: Dr. Louis Moore,

Superintendent

Phone: 732-842-8000 ext. 1240,

1247

Marianne Kligman Community Information Officer, <u>mkligman@rbrhs.org;732-758-9089</u> 732-586-1232 (cell)

Press Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 24, 2019

Joanna Mozino, Robert Curley.



The Andrew Kroon Memorial Scholarship Committee is preparing its annual Fashion Show and Gift Auction for Sunday, February 10 at the Oyster Point Hotel. Pictured left to right are committee members: Front row: Carmen Phaneuf; Back row: Julie DeVita, Lori Lopez, Emily Doherty, SOURCE Director Suzanne Keller with SOURCE mascot Riley, Stacy Poliner, Arden Dean, Bill Lopez,

RBR SOURCE Foundation to Host Fashion Show & Gift Auction Feb 10

Little Silver: On Sunday, February, 10, 2019, the Red Bank Regional (RBR) SOURCE Foundation will hold its annual Fashion Show and Gift Auction to support the Andrew Kroon Memorial Scholarship Program. The event takes place at noon to 3 pm at the picturesque Oyster Point Hotel on the Navesink River, 146 Bodman Avenue, Red Bank, NJ. Tickets are \$55 per person for admission which includes the Fashion Show and luncheon. The 50/50 raffle and basket tickets are available for sale at the event for an additional fee. Tickets can be purchased at Eventbrite at www.thesourcefashionshow2019.eventbrite.com. Early purchase is encouraged as this popular event sells out. Or checks can be mailed to The SOURCE Foundation, RBR, 101 Ridge Road, Little Silver, NJ, 07739. For more information contact Suzanne Keller, SOURCE Director, 732-842-8000, ext. 1236.

Community Boutiques participating in the Fashion Show include: The Sport Spot and Billabong at the Grove West both in Shrewsbury, Garmany and Sorella Bella from Red Bank, Trademark Boutique in Little Silver, Physhion of Fair Haven, and prom fashions from Lunch Break's Prom Program.

Complimentary swag bags for all attendees are sponsored by Dr.Manolis Manolakakis of Shrewsbury. Entertainment will be provided by DJ James Strzz. Other sponsors include: Almasy Law, Collex Collision Experts, Foley Prep, Mario Venancio, Gloria Nilson & Co. Real Estate, Investment Partners, J.A. Painting & Decorations, Le Charme New York, Neves Jewelers, Shore Pediatric Dental Group, Smith Curley Attorneys at Law, Vicki Rogers, Vagabond Travel Agency, Tavolo Pronto, Julie Devita Interior Design and MDE Home Loans

The Andrew Kroon Memorial Scholarship Fund is a subsidiary of the SOURCE Foundation, a nonprofit 501©3 organization. All proceeds from the event go directly to support scholarship funding for RBR Latino students to realize their dream of attending college.